Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xten Networks, Inc.		04/29/2004	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CounterPath Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	Suite #1, 6075 South Eastern Avenue
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78437052	EYEBEAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi L. Sachs

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01931.4000.0000.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi L. Sachs
Signature:	/Heidi Sachs/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0987

900036015

784370

CH \$40 0

Date:	11/14/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=Xten Merger Docs#page1.tif	
source=Xten Merger Docs#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0988



Corporation Actions for "COUNTERPATH SOLUTIONS, INC."

Sort by File Date	(descending C	ascending	order	Re-Sort
-------------------	---	--------------	-----------	-------	---------

1 - 9 of 9 actions

	1 - 9 of 9 a	actions	
Actions\Amendme	nts		
Action Type:	Merge in		
Document Number:	20050375837-60	# of Pages:	11
File Date:	08/29/2005	Effective Date:	
FED EX 090805 T/N 7	911 9754 6553		
Action Type:	Annual List		
Document Number:	20050129811-59	# of Pages:	2
File Date:	04/15/2005	Effective Date:	
5/12/05-JK APR 05-06	, 1FS REG MAIL		
Action Type:	Resident Agent Address Cha	nge	
Document Number:	C9385-2003-006	# of Pages:	1
File Date:	09/10/2004	Effective Date:	
INCORP SERVICES, I	NC. SUITE 1 RXS		
6075 SOUTH EASTER	RN AVE LAS VEGAS NV 89119	93146 RXS	
Action Type:	Merger		
Document Number:	C9385-2003-004	# of Pages:	1
File Date:	04/29/2004	Effective Date:	
ARTICLES OF MERG	ER FILED MERGING XTEN NE	TWORKS INC., A (NV) CORPORATION FILE
#C8749-2004 INTO TH	IIS ENTITY AND EFFECTING A	NAME CHANGE. (6)	PGS. EFFECTIVE
5-1-04. PXE			
Action Type:	Amendment		
Document Number:	C9385-2003-005	#of Pages:	1
File Date:	04/29/2004	Effective Date:	
BROAD SCOPE ENTE	ERPRISES, INC. PXEB C y 000	01	

Note:

https://esos.state.nv.us/SOSServices/AnonymousAccess/CorpSearch/corpActidRADEMARK/11/2005 REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0989

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Action Type:	Amendment		
Document Number:	C9385-2003-003	# of Pages:	1
File Date:	03/30/2004	Effective Date:	
CAPITAL STOCK WA	AS 75,000,000 @ .001 = \$75,000	DEG	
CERTIFICATE OF CH	ANGE PURSUANT TO NRS 78	3.209 FILED. (1) PG. DI	EG
Action Type:	Annual List		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document Number:	C9385-2003-002	# of Pages:	1
File Date:	03/17/2004	Effective Date:	
List of Officers for 200	04 to 2005		
Action Type:	Initial List		20-00
Document Number:	C9385-2003-007	# of Pages:	1
File Date:	05/22/2003	Effective Date:	
(No Notes for this acti	on)		
Action Type:	Articles of Incorporation		
Document Number:	C9385-2003-001	# of Pages:	8
File Date:	04/18/2003	Effective Date:	
(No Notes for this acti	on)	,	

Return to Corporation Details for "COUNTERPATH SOLUTIONS, INC."

|--|

SOS Contact Information



You are currently not logged in

Copyright © 1996-2005